Filter elements
for installation in
Hydac filter
housings
Type 9. and 10. filter
elements
Features
▶ Filter media made of non-woven glass fi ber, fi lter

08 Protective cage 3) SO3000
of the type 9. fi lter element
Order example:
9.240LA H10XL-A00-0-M SO3000
1) Other filter ratings upon request
2) Other seal materials upon request
3) Protective cage SO3000 only in connection with filter
material H...XL or AS...
3
Ordering code
Filter element
01 Design 10
Size
02 According to standard 30LA
60LA
75LA
90LA
110LA
160LA
165LA
185LA
210LA
240LA
270LA
330LA
450LA
500LA
580LA
600LA
660LA
750LA
850LA
950LA
1300LA
1700LA
2600LA
Filter rating 1) in μm
03 Non-Reusable (not cleanable) absolute (ISO 16889) Non-woven glass fi ber H3XL
H6XL
H10XL
H20XL
nominal Filter paper P10
P25
Reusable (cleanable) nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
Pressure diff erential
04 Maximum pressure diff erential of the fi lter element 30 bar [435 psi] A
Element design
05 Standard adhesive Tmax = 100 °C [212 °F] 0…
Standard material … 0
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
10. – A – –
of the type 10. fi lter element
4
Ordering code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
10. – A – –
Bypass valve
06 Standard opening pressure 3 bar [44 psi] at series 10 6
Cracking pressure 6 bar [87 psi] at series 10 B6
Without bypass valve 0
Seal 2)
07 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Amending information
08 Protective cage 3) SO3000
of the type 10. fi lter element
Order example: